LOCAL STUDENT FOR ENROLMENT STARTING SEPTEMBER, 2012

Fee Structure for Program With Thesis

Basic Fee	Master With Thesis (RM)			PhD (RM)		
	Medical	Science	Social Science	Medical	Science	Social Science
First Semester	1,900.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	1,900.00
Second and Subsequent Semester	1,650.00	1,350.00	1,150.00	2,150.00	1,850.00	1,650.00
Final Semester	2,150.00	1,850.00	1,650.00	3,150.00	2,850.00	2,650.00
Thesis Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

Fee Structure for Program Without Thesis

Basic Fee	Master Without thesis-With Credit Fee (RM)			Master Without thesis-Without Credit Fee (RM)		
	Medical	Science	Social Science	Medical	Science	Social Science
First Semester	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,900.00	1,600.00	1,400.00
Second and Subsequent Semester	950.00	950.00	950.00	1,650.00	1,350.00	1,150.00
Final Semester	950.00	950.00	950.00	1,650.00	1,350.00	1,150.00

Cluster	No.	Master Without Thesis	Additional Fee Per Credit (RM)
Science	1.	Master of Plantation Management	625.00
	2.	Master of Land Resource Management	625.00
	3.	Master of Computer Science	250.00
	4.	Master of Landscape Architecture	250.00
	5.	All Masters Programmes (Without Thesis) at Faculty of Engineering	250.00
	6.	Master of Environment	250.00
	7.	Master of Tropical Forest Resource Management	200.00
	8.	Master of Wood Industry Technology	200.00
	9.	Master of Applied statistics	250.00
	10.	Master of Food Technology	275.00
Social	1.	Master of Economics	200.00
Science	2.	All Masters Programmes (Without Thesis) at Faculty of Educational Studies	350.00
	3.	Master of Applied Linguistics	200.00
	4.	Master of Corporate Communication	200.00
	5.	Master of Malay Language	200.00
	6.	Master of Malay Literature	200.00
	7.	Master of World Literature	200.00

Note: All fees are subject to change from time to time.

LOCAL STUDENT FOR ENROLMENT STARTING SEPTEMBER, 2012

Attention:

During registration week, candidates need to pay the full basic fee before register. <u>If the candidates are paying</u> <u>fees by cash, please do so at any CIMB Bank branch and bring the receipt during registration</u>. Payment by credit card can only be made at the registration counter.

Accommodation Fees

UPM provides accommodation for student but priority for undergraduate student. Postgraduate students are advised to apply after the second week of undergraduate new student register. Please refer to http://www.upm.edu.my/sp/page/64/ for accommodation rate.

Other Payments

Item	RM	REMARK
Bus Campus Service	15.00 Per Month	Can be purchased from the Bursar'Office.
		http://bursar1.upm.edu.my/ben_web/index.php
Medical Check-up	65.00	Refer to The University Health Centre
		http://www.pku.upm.edu.my/

Note: All fees are subject to change from time to time.